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Tuesday- Shakespeare Performance 

Wednesday—Bikeability  

Thursday - Chinese New Year Meal 

Remember to send your child to school with a warm coat!! Gloves, hats and scarves are also welcome! 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Harrison 

Joey 

Eva J 

Nell 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Noah  Rafferty 

 Rosie H  Jameson 

 Herbie S  Romero 

  

Chestnut Inaaya 

Holly Reily 

Ash Ivy 

Beech Dulcie 

Birch Evie 

Willow Alfie 

This half term’s Value is……Respect 

It was lovely to see all the children back this week. We hope everyone had a lovely  

Christmas break and we wish you all the very best for 2025!! 

 

Sewing Club 
        Mrs Brown is giving 8 of our year 6 pupils the chance to join Sewing 

Club this half term on Mondays 3.30-4.30pm for just £2.  

If your child would like to join, please sign them up via Arbor.  

Spaces will go on a first come-first served basis. 

Bikeability 

For those children doing Bikeability on Wednesday, please make sure 

their bike is in full working order and they bring in a helmet too. We also 

recommend warm clothing due to the weather at the moment. 

Forest School 

Forest School is making a return next week, starting with Birch class on 

Friday afternoons. Children in Birch can come into school wearing their 

Forest School clothes (although wellies should be brought in a bag to put 

on later.) As the weather is rather cold and wet at the moment, please 

make sure they wear warm clothing and bring waterproofs if they 

 have any. 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 14th January 2025 Shakespeare Performance 

Wednesday15th January 2025 Year 4 Bikeability 

Thursday 16th January 2025 Chinese New Year Meal 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 Young Voices Concert  

22nd - 24th January 2025 Year 5 Bowles Residential Trip 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


